Key Cross Tabulation Analysis
Met hodol ogy: This survey of 600 likely voters in Florida was conducted
on August 17-18, 2008. Al interviews were conducted via tel ephone by
prof essional interviewers. Interview selection was randomw thin
predeterm ned el ection units. These units were structured to correl ate
wi th actual voter turnout. The survey of 600 likely voters has an
accuracy of +/- 4.0% at the 95% confidence interval. The results in
this summary have been rounded.

Question: WHEN | T COMES TO THE | SSUE OF O L DRI LLING OFF THE COAST OF
FLORI DA, WH CH OF THE FOLLOW NG COMES CLCSEST TO YOUR OAN PERSONAL
OPI NI ON?
1. OL DRILLING SHOULD BE ALLONED ANYWHERE OFF THE COAST OF
FLORI DA.
2. O L DRILLING SHOULD ONLY BE ALLOAED AT LEAST 125 M LES OFF
THE COAST OF FLORIDA. OR
3. OL DRILLING SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED AT ALL OFF THE COAST OF

FLORI DA.
600 Total Participants
439 73.2% ALLOW DRILLING
196 32.7% Anywhere
243 40.5% 125 Miles Off Coast
138 23.0% NOT ALLOW DRILLING
23 3.8% DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Party Affiliation: Allow % Anywhere % 125 Miles % Not Allow Drilling %
Republican 84 43 41 11
Democrats 63 22 41 33

Independents 70 32 37 26
Ideology: Allow % Anywhere % 125 Miles % Not Allow Drilling %
Very Liberal 65 31 34 31
Conservative 83 48 34 12
Moderate 78 40 38 21
Race: Allow % Anywhere % 125 Miles % Not Allow Drilling %
White 73 34 40 23
Hispanic 70 30 41 27
Black 78 36 43 13
Gender: Allow % Anywhere % 125 Miles % Not Allow Drilling %
Male 75 39 36 22
Female 71 26 47 24
Age: Allow % Anywhere % 125 Miles % Not Allow Drilling %
18-25 53 13 40 47
26-40 76 36 40 22
40-55 72 32 40 24
Over 65 73 29 44 21




Media Markets:

Miami

Allow: 62.5%

Anywhere: 22.5%

125 miles off coast: 40.0%
Not allow drilling: 33.3%
Don't Know: 4.2%

West Palm Beach
Allow: 84.1%
Anywhere: 36.5%
125: 47.6%

Not allow: 11.1%
Don’'t Know: 4.8%

Ft. Myers/Naples
Allow: 89.2%
Anywhere: 32.4%
125: 56.8%

Not Allow: 2.7%
Don’t know: 8.1%

Tampa/St. Pete
Allow: 67.8%
Anywhere: 27.4%
125: 40.4%

Not Allow: 29.5%
Don’t know: 2.7%

Orlando/Daytona
Allow: 71.3%
Anywhere: 37.4%
125: 33.9%

Not Allow: 24.3%
Don’t know: 4.3%

10.

Gainesville
Allow: 66.7%
Anywhere: 25.0%
125: 41.7%

Not Allow: 25.0%
Don't know: 8.3%

Mobile/Pensacola
Allow: 88.5%
Anywhere: 48.1%
125: 40.4%

Not Allow: 9.6%
Don’t know: 1.9%

Jacksonville
Allow: 73.9%
Anywhere: 43.5%
125: 30.4%

Not Allow: 21.7%
Don't know: 4.3%

Tallahassee
Allow: 85.0%
Anywhere: 45.0%
125: 40.0%

Not Allow: 15.0%
Don't know: 0.0%

Panama City
Allow: 75.0%
Anywhere: 33.3%
125: 41.7%

Not Allow: 25.0%
Don’t know: 0.0%



